

I.A. No.1727 of 2013 (Urgency Application)

In

WPMS No.1866 of 2008

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Additional C.S.C. for the State.

Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, Advocate holding brief of Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent nos.3 & 4.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List this matter after three weeks.

Interim order dated 16.10.2008 passed by this Court is extended till the next date of listing.

Urgency application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Arpan

(V.K. Bist, J.)

29.04.2013