

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. M. S. Tyagi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.D. Bisen, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for private respondent.

On the request of Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate, list on 06.09.2018 along with connected petition.

(Alok Singh, J.)

31.08.2018

SKS