

WPMS No. 1866 of 2008
Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Bhatt, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this matter on 12.06.2019 alongwith connected matter.

Interim order to continue till then.

Urgency application (IA No. 5431 of 2019) stands disposed of.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)
30.04.2019

NEHA