

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 1866 of 2008 With WPMS No. 1879 of 2008 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Mr. Suyash Pant, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. Though the order dated 11th October, 2011, records, that on the steps being taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the respondent No. 5 have been served with the notices, but none has appeared on its as on today. Now, respondent No.5/ Gram Sabha is being represented by Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, Advocate. Hence, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the Writ Petition on Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, who is now the Panel Advocate for respondent No.5/ Gram Sabha. Similarly, the petitioner would also serve copy of the Writ Petition to respondent No.8/Gram Sabha in connected Writ Petition No.1879 of 2008. Learned counsel for the petitioner would ensure service of notice on Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, Advocate for Gram Sabha, within a period of one week from today. List these Writ Petitions in the week commencing 19th April, 2021, showing the name of Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, as a counsel for Gram Sabha in both the Writ Petitions. In the meantime, if so advised, she may file her counter affidavit. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) Dated 31.03.2021 Shiv

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--