

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1866 of 2008 With WPMS No.1879 of 2008 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>These are the two connected writ petitions which arises out of the proceedings under Section 21 (1) of the Consolidation of the Holdings Act, where the petitioners' have given a challenge to the revisional courts order dated 20.09.2008. It is a long drawn litigation, which is pending consideration ever since 2003.</p> <p>Today, the matter is listed on the urgency application (IA No.11534 of 2022) preferred by the respondent Nos.3 and 4.</p> <p>Considering the age of the litigation and also the fact that since pleadings have been exchanged in the writ petitions, list these writ petitions for hearing at an admission stage in the 2nd week of March, 2022.</p> <p>Accordingly, the urgency application would stands disposed of.</p> <p>The interim order, if any, would remain extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 18.02.2022</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--