

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1866 of 2008 with WPMS No.1879 of 2008 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Chandra Prakash, learned counsel holding brief of M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2. 4. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 & 4. 5. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent no.5/Gram Sabha in WPMS No.1866 of 2008. 6. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, for which learned counsel for the respondents Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma has no objection. 8. List this matter on 22.09.2023. 9. In the meantime, interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 23.08.2023</p> <p>R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--