

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	14.10.2024		<p>WPMS No.1866 of 2008 WITH WPMS No.1879 of 2008 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Chandra Prakash, learned counsel for the petitioner in both the petitions.</p> <p>2. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 2, Mrs. Sheetal Selwal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 & 4 and Mr. K.K. Sah, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent nos.6 & 7.</p> <p>3. Heard on Urgency Application (IA No.11536 of 2024).</p> <p>4. on the joint request, list on 18.11.2024 for final hearing.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 16.10.2008 is extended till further order.</p> <p>6. Urgency Application (IA No.11536 of 2024) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 14.10.2024</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

