

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1866 of 2008 With WPMS No.1879 of 2008 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Chandra Prakash, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>3. Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned D.A.G. for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent Nos.6 and 7.</p> <p>4. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned senior counsel submits that both the writ petitions have filed by him before his designation as Senior Advocate, therefore, he needs time to get <i>Vakalatnama</i> be filed on behalf of petitioner in both writ petitions. He further submits that due to illness of petitioner, <i>Vakalatnama</i> could not have been filed.</p> <p>5. In view of the above, put up on 18.03.2026, enabling petitioner to engage lawyer in both the writ petitions.</p> <p>6. Interim order(s), if any, is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 08.01.2026</p> <p>PN</p>